

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 287

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE KRAJEWSKI

Printer's No. 2227

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 3 and 4, by striking out "further  
2 providing for appointment of personnel and"

3 Amend Bill, page 1, line 8, by striking out "making a  
4 repeal;"

5 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 11 through 20; page 2, lines 1  
6 through 12; by striking out all of said lines on said pages and  
7 inserting

8 Section 1. Subchapter B heading of Chapter 23 of Title 42 of  
9 the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes is amended to read:

10 Amend Bill, page 2, line 17, by striking out "3" and  
11 inserting

12 2

13 Amend Bill, page 2, line 27, by inserting after "of" where it  
14 occurs the second time

15 or any other entity empowered to perform evictions and  
16 judicial duties in

17 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 7 and 8, by striking out "THE TERM  
18 SHALL MEAN THE SAME AS UNDER" in line 7 and all of line 8 and  
19 inserting

20 An individual or a for-profit or nonprofit company,  
21 organization, contractor or similar entity that is not employed  
22 directly by a State, county or local government.

23 Amend Bill, page 4, line 13, by striking out "the sheriff"  
24 and inserting

25 an eviction agent

1 Amend Bill, page 4, line 23, by striking out "the sheriff"  
2 and inserting  
3 an eviction agent

4 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 23 and 24, by striking out "of the  
5 sheriff's office in a city of the first class" and inserting  
6 as determined by the board

7 Amend Bill, page 7, line 25, by striking out "Inquires" and  
8 inserting  
9 Inquiries

10 Amend Bill, page 9, lines 3 through 7, by striking out all of  
11 said lines

12 Amend Bill, page 9, line 8, by striking out "4" and inserting  
13 3

14 Amend Bill, page 9, by inserting between lines 13 and 14  
15 2503. Notice.

16 Amend Bill, page 9, line 27, by inserting after "of" where it  
17 occurs the second time

18 or any other entity empowered to perform evictions and  
19 judicial duties in

20 Amend Bill, page 10, lines 15 through 20, by striking out all  
21 of said lines and inserting

22 § 2503. Notice.

23 An eviction agent shall provide adequate notice of the date  
24 and time of each eviction.

25 Amend Bill, page 10, line 21, by striking out "6" and  
26 inserting

27 4